Loans and borrowings (6,613) – – – –

Net exposure arising from
 recognized assets and liabilities 391,613 15,401 (21,240) 601,491 3,107

Exposure to foreign currencies
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi)

As at June 30, 2022

United
States

Dollars Euros
Hong Kong

Dollars Renminbi Others
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade and other receivables 54,944 5,021 – – –
Cash and cash equivalents 486,139 7,516 2,852 2,094 2
Term deposits 336 – – – –
Trade and other payables (63,576) (8,909) (9,364) – –
Loans and borrowings (133) – – – –

Net exposure arising from
 recognized assets and liabilities 477,710 3,628 (6,512) 2,094 2

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise indicated)

143ANNUAL REPORT 2022  •  MINISO

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

33 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (continued)

(d) Currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s (loss)/profit after tax (and
accumulated loss) that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant
exposure at the end of each reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables
remained constant.

As at June 30, 2021 As at June 30, 2022

Increase/
(decrease) in

foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
loss for the

year and
accumulated

losses

Increase/
(decrease) in

foreign
exchange

rates

Effect on
profit for the

year and
accumulated

losses
RMB’000 RMB’000

United States Dollars 1% 3,242 1% 4,744
(1)% (3,242) (1)% (4,744)

Euros 1% 128 1% 28
(1)% (128) (1)% (28)

Hong Kong Dollars 1% (177) 1% (65)
(1)% 177 (1)% 65

Renminbi 1% 6,015 1% 16
(1)% (6,015) (1)% (16)

Others 1% 27 1% –*
(1)% (27) (1)% –*

Note:

* The amount was less than RMB1,000.

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous
effects on each of the Group entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional
currencies, translated into Renminbi at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting periods for
presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-
measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency
risk at the end of each reporting period, including inter-company payables and receivables within